

PROJECT: **Pucker Street Dam Removal & River Restoration**

CLIENT: **City of Niles**

BID OPENING: May 7, 2019 @ 2:00 pm

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Milbocker & Sons, Inc.		Job Site Services, Inc.		Selge Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	950,000.00	\$950,000.00	750,000.00	\$750,000.00	407,200.00	\$407,200.00
2	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	L.S.	950,000.00	\$950,000.00	36,800.00	\$36,800.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	Asbestos Abatement	1	L.S.	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Lead Abatement	1	L.S.	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,750.00	\$9,750.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Petroleum Removal	1	L.S.	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	Debris Removal	1	L.S.	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,500.00	\$10,500.00	27,500.00	\$27,500.00
7	Demolition of Upper Powerhouse	1	L.S.	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	116,000.00	\$116,000.00	133,000.00	\$133,000.00
8	Demolition of Lower Powerhouse	1	L.S.	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	245,500.00	\$245,500.00	126,500.00	\$126,500.00
9	Demolition of Equipment	1	L.S.	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	43,900.00	\$43,900.00	33,500.00	\$33,500.00
10	Earthwork (Plan Quantities)	250,000	CYD	10.00	\$2,500,000.00	13.25	\$3,312,500.00	14.75	\$3,687,500.00
11	Abandon 14 Inch in Watermain in River	1	L.S.	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00	15,500.00	\$15,500.00
12	Abandon Watermain Pipe, Pipe Bridge and Structure	1	L.S.	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10,200.00	\$10,200.00	16,100.00	\$16,100.00
13	Pedestrian Timber Bridge	1	L.S.	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	12,250.00	\$12,250.00	16,000.00	\$16,000.00
14	Abandon Foundations	1	L.S.	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	25,750.00	\$25,750.00
15	Old Equipment in Bypass Channel	1	L.S.	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16	Stairway Removal	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	2,175.00	\$6,525.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	Walls Lining Channel	1	L.S.	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	68,500.00	\$68,500.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00
18	Miscellaneous Demolition	1	EA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	6,900.00	\$6,900.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	Demolition of Spillway	1	L.S.	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	160,000.00	\$160,000.00	993,000.00	\$993,000.00
20	Tree Removals	700	EA	475.00	\$332,500.00	325.00	\$227,500.00	175.00	\$122,500.00
21	Clearing	30	ACRE	1,650.00	\$49,500.00	14,800.00	\$444,000.00	7,000.00	\$210,000.00
22	Construction Access Roads	7500	SYD	10.00	\$75,000.00	24.50	\$183,750.00	41.00	\$307,500.00
23	Erosion Control Items	1	L.S.	400,000.00	\$400,000.00	150,000.00	\$150,000.00	420,700.00	\$420,700.00
24	Additional Sediment Trap Cleanings	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	48,100.00	\$48,100.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
25	Parcel 41 Sossoman	1	L.S.	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	11,500.00	\$11,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Parcel 43 Kellogg	1	L.S.	0.01	\$0.01	11,500.00	\$11,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00

PROJECT: **Pucker Street Dam Removal & River Restoration**

CLIENT: **City of Niles**

BID OPENING: May 7, 2019 @ 2:00 pm

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Milbocker & Sons, Inc.		Job Site Services, Inc.		Selge Construction		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
<b>Base Bid continued</b>										
27	Parcel 44 & 45 Merrill	1	L.S.	750.00	\$750.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
28	Parcel 48 Jaynes	1	L.S.	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	8,600.00	\$8,600.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
29	Cofferdam	1	L.S.	600,000.00	\$600,000.00	505,000.00	\$505,000.00	726,000.00	\$726,000.00	
30	Control Gates	1	L.S.	325,000.00	\$325,000.00	72,200.00	\$72,200.00	45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
31	Drawdown Stage 1	1	L.S.	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	11,800.00	\$11,800.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
32	Drawdown Stage 2	1	L.S.	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	11,800.00	\$11,800.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
33	Concrete Collar	1	L.S.	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	55,500.00	\$55,500.00	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	
34	Riprap Heavy	1	L.S.	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	235,000.00	\$235,000.00	218,000.00	\$218,000.00	
35	Bridge Signage	1	L.S.	500.00	\$500.00	575.00	\$575.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
36	Fabric Encapsulated Soil Lift	3455	LFFT	34.50	\$119,197.50	94.00	\$324,770.00	47.00	\$162,385.00	
37	Single-Layer Coir Fabric	4450	SYD	2.85	\$12,682.50	3.65	\$16,242.50	2.92	\$12,994.00	
38	Double-Layer Coir Fabric	550	SYD	10.75	\$5,912.50	19.00	\$10,450.00	4.85	\$2,667.50	
39	Channel Grade Control Riffle	2000	CYD	135.00	\$270,000.00	155.00	\$310,000.00	148.00	\$296,000.00	
40	Seed	45	ACRE	2,000.00	\$90,000.00	3,325.00	\$149,625.00	3,945.00	\$177,525.00	
41	Bare Root Stock	48	EA	5.50	\$264.00	5.60	\$268.80	27.00	\$1,296.00	
42	Modified Heavy Riprap	375	CYD	145.00	\$54,375.00	120.00	\$45,000.00	173.00	\$64,875.00	
43	Habitat Boulders	10	EA	2,700.00	\$27,000.00	985.00	\$9,850.00	1,375.00	\$13,750.00	
44	Strip, Stockpile, and Reuse Topsoil	1	L.S.	350,000.00	\$350,000.00	220,000.00	\$220,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					<b>\$7,801,681.51</b>		<b>\$7,914,756.30</b>		<b>\$8,854,542.50</b>	

**Alternates**

45	Bare Root Stock (5 plants per group)	TBD	GRP	17.00		115.00		100.00	
46	2-Gallon Containerized Plants (5 plants per group)	TBD	GRP	105.00		200.00		850.00	
47	5-Gallon Containerized Plants	TBD	EA	160.00		60.00		275.00	
48	15-Gallon Containerized Plants	TBD	EA	325.00		700.00		600.00	

PROJECT: **Pucker Street Dam Removal & River Restoration**

CLIENT: **City of Niles**

BID OPENING: May 7, 2019 @ 2:00 pm

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Milbocker & Sons, Inc.		Job Site Services, Inc.		Selge Construction	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Alternates continued</b>									
49	Live Stakes (50 plants per group)	TBD	GRP	250.00		350.00		300.00	
50	Logs and Piles (by each log installed)	50	EA	800.00	\$40,000.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	3,400.00	\$170,000.00
51	Large Wood Snags (by each log installed)	50	EA	725.00	\$36,250.00	25.00	\$1,250.00	2,200.00	\$110,000.00
52	Floodplain Large Wood (by each log installed)	50	EA	725.00	\$36,250.00	20.00	\$1,000.00	1,775.00	\$88,750.00
53	Logs with Rootwags (By each log installed)	50	EA	725.00	\$36,250.00	22.00	\$1,100.00	2,000.00	\$100,000.00
54	Excavation and Haul Off	TBD	CYD	27.50	\$27.50	110.00		40.00	